www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214
0
ADC Specifications Manual
Revision : 1
March 20, 2017
www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214 1
INDEX
1. General safety rules   2

16) +/- 3% of repeatability
5. Specification
5.1 Spindle model designation
5.2 Spindle specification
Model Torque
(kgf.cm)
Torque
(Nm)
Torque
(Lbf.In.) Speed Bit socket Controller
AD050R01 0.5 ~ 6 0.04 – 0.58 0.43 – 5.20 150~2000
Hex1/4” or
dia.4 ADC-100
AD100R01 2 ~ 12 0.19 – 1.17 1.73 – 10.41 150~2000 Hex1/4” ADC-200
AD150R01 2 ~ 20 0.19 – 1.96 1.73 – 17.36 150~2000 Hex1/4”
ADC-400
AD150R02 4~ 28 0.39 – 2.74 3.47 – 24.30 150~2000 Hex1/4”
AD150R04 5 ~ 50 0.49 – 4.90 4.34 – 43.4 100~1200 Hex1/4”
AD150R11 15 ~ 100 1.47 – 9.81 13.02 – 86.8 50~450 Hex1/4”
A  D  1  0  0  R  0  1
                       Gear ratio – 1/1, 1/2, 1/4, 1/11, 1/16, 1/36, 1/64
                Motor power / 50W(050), 100W, 150W, 400W, 1KW(01K)
     Spindle series
       Tool series
www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214 - 6 -
AD150R16 30 ~ 180 2.94 – 17.65 26.04 – 156.24 30~310
Hex1/4” or
SQ3/8”
AD150R36 50 ~ 300 4.90 – 29.43 43.4 – 260.4 30~140 SQ3/8”
AD150R64 100 ~ 500 9.81 – 49.05 86.8 - 434 30~75
SQ3/8” or
SQ1/2”
5.3 Spindle drive specification
Model ADC-100 ADC-200 ADC-400
Input power AC200-230V, 50/60Hz single phase
Rated current 1.4A 1.7A 3.0A
Max current 4.2A 5.1A 9.0A
Temperature  Operation 0-50°C, Storage -20~65°C / 90% RH
Humidity 90% RH
Protection Over current, over load, over heat, over & low voltage
COM port RS-422 (Modbus-RTU) / max 200m, USB 2.0 (mini B)
6. Description and wiring
6.1 Spindle drive description
www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214 - 7 -
6.2 Spindle drive and spindle wiring
FG
Power Input
AC220-240V 50/60Hz (single phase)
ADC Spindle drive
FG
[Warning]
FG should be always connected
during Power ON
Electronic contact s/w
Noise filter
Circuit breaker
www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214 - 8 -
Spindle
[Warning]
The cable should not be stressed during
operation. It cause cable damage and
any electric shock risk
Use the cable tie block to hold the cable
on the top of spindle to prevent cable
stress.
www.mountztorque.com - 1080 N 11th St San Jose CA 95112 – 408.292.2214 - 9 -
7.  I/O details
7.1  Digital output ( Out 0 – Out 8, total 8 outputs )
PIN No. Description Factory setting
35 OUT 1 (+)
Torque UP
36 OUT 1 (-)
37 OUT 2 (+)